

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13319/2025

Rakamkesh Meena Son Of Sh. Sahiram Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Kota

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amir Aziz
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Anita Aggarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

13/10/2025

Ms. Anita Aggarwal, Advocate, puts in appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a copy of the writ petition has already been supplied to learned counsel for the sole respondent.

List the matter on 17.10.2025 after showing the name of Ms. Anita Aggarwal as counsel for the respondent in the cause-list.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J