

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13319/2025

Rakamkesh Meena Son Of Sh. Sahiram Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Kota

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amir Aziz

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Anita Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

31/10/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks more time to complete her instructions in the matter as the issue of petitioner is to be considered by the Syndicate Body of the respondent - University.

The respondents are directed to consider the case of the petitioner in a sympathetic and objective manner looking to the fact that the petitioner has already been permitted by the University to appear in all three year's optional subject but his final mark-sheet / degree has not been issued on the ground that one compulsory subject of the petitioner was not cleared in First Year, which is affecting his further academic and career prospects. The decision in this regard shall be taken within a period of two weeks from today.

List this case on 14.11.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J