

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13319/2025

Rakamkesh Meena Son Of Sh. Sahiram Meena ----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Kota ----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amir Aziz
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vibhanshu Sharma for Ms. Anita Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

20/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner, at the very outset has drawn attention of this Court to the order dated 31.10.2025 and submits that the petitioner has appeared in the examination for the subject – Elementary Computer Application for Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) Part-I. Learned counsel further submits that as per the information received by him, the petitioner has cleared the said examination and thus, the respondent – University be directed to issue the consequential certificate/degree to the petitioner of having cleared B.A. from the University of Kota.

Learned counsel for the respondent, though, has not disputed the factum of the petitioner having cleared the said examination, however, seeks time to obtain instructions with respect to the academic year for which the petitioner would be considered as having cleared the examination for his B.A. course.

Considering the same, a week's time is granted to respondent to obtain necessary instructions.

List the matter on 28.01.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J